TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netreon, Inc.		02/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Netreon, Inc.		02/21/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates International, Inc.	
Street Address:	One CA Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676646	NETREON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214/953-6818 Phone:

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P. Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

063170.4483
Valerie Verret
/Valerie Verret/

REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK

900044875

Date:	03/22/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Netreon to Computer Associates International assignment#page1.tif source=Netreon to Computer Associates International assignment#page2.tif source=Netreon to Computer Associates International assignment#page3.tif source=Netreon to Computer Associates International assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Netreon, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Netreon, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (collectively, the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Computer Associates International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal effective as of the 21st day of February, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Robart

Title: CEO

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>California</u>

COUNTY OF Santy Clava

SS.:

On this 21st day of Educary 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert W. Dayls————, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

DHAVAL PATEL
Commission #1355598
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2006

[NOTARY SEAL]

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 ASSIGNEE:

Name:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Syffelk

SS.:

On this // day of MARCH 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared JAMES McGARRY , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL]

ANNE M. JONES
JULIARY Public, State of New York
No. 4913476
Qualified in Nassau County
Jommission Expires November 23, \$\alpha 0 0 5

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Reference No. 69740.T087, entitled "Netreon."

9231818.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0684